AB 99 -2
PDR

APR 0 2 1985

U.S. Office of Personnel Management

Division of Personnel Investigations

ATTN: Investigations Evaluation Branch (R. Longo)
P.0. Box 886

washington, DC 20044

Dear Mr. Longo:

Reference is made to Mr. Peter Garcia's letter of March 4, 1985 requesting
Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) investigative estimates for FY 86 and FY 87,

and to your related telephonic discussion on March 25, 1985 with Mr. Glen
Robinson of my staff.

Enclosure 1 reflects our best estimate for personnel security investigations
needed during FY 86 and FY 87 in support of the NRC's ongoing personnel

security program. Enclosure 2 contains our estimates foir investigations
required if the NRC Material Access Authorization Program (MAAP) under 10 CFR
Part 11 is implemented. It is current,y projected that MAAP will be implemented
in the Fall of 1985, with the first segment of investigative requests to be
forwarded to OPM during the first quarter of FY 86. Enclosure 2 also lists the
principal facilities/activities affected by MAAP. We will keep you advised on
the status of MAAP as specific numbers and dates become fixed.

Sincerely,

Original Si-ned By
James J. Dunleavy

James J. Dunleavy, Chief

Facilities and Parsonnel Security Branch
Division of Security

Office of Administration

Enclosures:

1. Annual Estimates of Background
Investigations Work Load

2. List of Principal Facilities/
Activities Affected

bce w/encle: R. A, Dopp, POSB

R. R. Rentschler, NMSS e TN
SEC CEN File PER 3.00.09

O Mgt



Fnclosure 1

ANNIIAL, ESTIMATES OF RACKGROUND INVESTIGATIONS WORKLOAD
(Report Control Number 1044-0PM-0U)) APR 0 2 1085

1. Agency ldentification:
NAMF: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
SURPITISION OR COMPONENT: Facilities and Personnel Security Branch, ;f
(1f apBlicable) Division of Security, Office of Administration

ADDRESS  Washington, DC 20555

2. Fstimated reguests for fiscal year 1986 and projections for fiscal year 1987,

10FY 20FY 30FY LQFY FY
Type of Investigation 1986 1986 1986 1986 1987
Rackground (RI1) 65 65 65 65 260
Special Rackground (SBI) 1 1 1 1 4
Limited Background (LRI) 0 0 0 0 0
Minimum Rackground (MRT) 0 0 0 0 0
Periodic Reinvestigation 215 215 0 0 320
(PRI)
Reimbursable Suitability 0 5 5 0 10
Investigation (RSI)
Update (1DI): BI Type 0 0 0 0 0
ipdate (INT1): SBI Type 2 2 0 2 Pl {
National Agency Check 65 65 65 65 250

(wach) |
( SHOW REIMBITRSABLE ONLY) ‘

Natiomal Agency Check and
Inquiry (NACT) 0 0 0 0 0
(SHOW REIMBITRSARLE ONLY)

1f other OPM investigative services are needed, please explain on a separate page.
Please complete this page and mail 1t in the enclosed envelope,




Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Material Access Authorization Prgg;an

Title 10, Chapter I, Code of Federal Regulations--Energy, Part 11, "Critevia
and Procedures for Determining Eligibility for Access to or Control QOver

Special Nuclear Material"

Principal Activities Affected

Babcock and Wilcox Company
Naval Nuclear Fuel Division
Lynchburg, VA 24505

United Nuclear Corporation
Uncasville, CT 06382

Tri-State Motor Transit Co.
Joplin, MO 64801

Transnuclear Incorporated
White Plains, NY 10601

Nuclear Fuel Services, Inc.
Erwin, TN 37650

GA Technologies, Inc.
San Diego, CA 92138

*During FY 87, NRC projects an attrition rate of approximately 10% at each site.

Fiscal

Quarter*

1QFY
1986

107 Y
1986

2QFY
1986

2QFY
1986

3QFY
1986

3QFY
1986

Totals:

Reimbirsable
Background NAC

APR 0 2 1985

Enclosure 2

220

600
34
10

550

150
1,574

80

140

50

50
320




