## APR 0 2 1985

U.S. Office of Personnel Management Division of Personnel Investigations ATTN: Investigations Evaluation Branch (R. Longo) P.O. Box 886 Washington, DC 20044

Dear Mr. Longo:

Reference is made to Mr. Peter Garcia's letter of March 4, 1985 requesting Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) investigative estimates for FY 86 and FY 87, and to your related telephonic discussion on March 25, 1985 with Mr. Glen Robinson of my staff.

Enclosure 1 reflects our best estimate for personnel security investigations needed during FY 86 and FY 87 in support of the NRC's ongoing personnel security program. Enclosure 2 contains our estimates for investigations required if the NRC Material Access Authorization Program (MAAP) under 10 CFR Part 11 is implemented. It is currently projected that MAAP will be implemented in the Fall of 1985, with the first segment of investigative requests to be forwarded to OPM during the first quarter of FY 86. Enclosure 2 also lists the principal facilities/activities affected by MAAP. We will keep you advised on the status of MAAP as specific numbers and dates become fixed.

Sincerely,

Original Signed By James J. Dunleavy

James J. Dunleavy, Chief Facilities and Personnel Security Branch Division of Security Office of Administration

Enclosures:

 Annual Estimates of Background Investigations Work Load

List of Principal Facilities/ Activities Affected

bcc w/encls: R. A. Dopp, POSB

R. R. Rentschler, NMSS SEC CEN File PER 3.00.09

> 8601090373 851238 PDR PR 11 50FR39076 PDR

## ANNUAL ESTIMATES OF BACKGROUND INVESTIGATIONS WORKLOAD (Report Control Number 1044-0PM-QU)

APR 0 2 1985

1. Agency Identification:

NAME: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

SUBDIVISION OR COMPONENT: Facilities and Personnel Security Branch,

(If applicable)

Division of Security, Office of Administration

AnnRESS Washington, DC 20555

2. Estimated requests for fiscal year 1986 and projections for fiscal year 1987.

Type of Investigation	10FY 1986	20FY 1986	30FY 1986	4QFY 1986	FY 1987
Background (BI)	65	65	65	65	260
Special Background (SBI)	1	1	1	1	4
Limited Background (LBI)	0	0	0	0	0
Minimum Rackground (MRI)	0	0	0	0	0
Periodic Reinvestigation _	215	215	0	0	320
Reimbursable Suitability Investigation (RSI)	0	5	5	0	10
Update (UDI): BI Type	0	0	0	0	0
Update (UDI): SBI Type	2	2	0	2	6
National Agency Check (NACI) (SHOW REIMBURSABLE ONLY)	65	65	65	65	250
National Agency Check and Inquiry (NACI) (SHOW REIMBURSABLE ONLY)	0	0	0	0	0

If other OPM investigative services are needed, please explain on a separate page. Please complete this page and mail it in the enclosed envelope.

Enclosure 2

## Nuclear Regulatory Commission Material Access Authorization Program

Title 10, Chapter I, Code of Federal Regulations--Energy, Part 11, "Critemia and Procedures for Determining Eligibility for Access to or Control Over Special Nuclear Material"

Principal Activities Affected	Fiscal Quarter*		Reimbursable Background N		
Babcock and Wilcox Company Naval Nuclear Fuel Division Lynchburg, VA 24505	1QFY 1986		230	80	
United Nuclear Corporation Uncasville, CT 06382	10FY 1986		600	140	
Tri-State Motor Transit Co. Joplin, MO 64801	2QFY 1986		34		
Transnuclear Incorporated White Plains, NY 10601	2QFY 1986		10		
Nuclear Fuel Services, Inc. Erwin, TN 37650	3QFY 1986		550	50	
GA Technologies, Inc. San Diego, CA 92138	3QFY 1986		150	50	
		Totals:	1,574	320	

<sup>\*</sup>During FY 87, NRC projects an attrition rate of approximately 10% at each site.